900261093 07/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		I07/18/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Panel Corporation	
Street Address:	5800 SE 78th Street	
City:	Ocala	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34472	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3290781	HURRICHILL
Registration Number:	3242383	BLUENET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046982007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 804-775-1071

Email: rvance@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Robin C. Vance
Address Line 1: 901 E. Cary Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4452178-3636	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin C. Vance	
Signature:	/Robin C. Vance/	
Date:	07/19/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SECURITY RELEASE BOA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0100

RADEMARK

D \$65.00 3290781

CORRECTIVE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A., ("Releasor") recorded an executed copy of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated February 25, 2013 by and between Releasor and American Panel Corporation, a Georgia corporation ("Grantor") in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2013, on Reel 5065, Frame 0453 ("Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor is not the same corporate entity as the owner of U.S. Registration Nos. 3,242,383 and 3,290,781.

- Releasor hereby releases any and all security interests recorded against U.S. Registration Nos. 3,242,383 and 3,290,781, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- Releasor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby created.
- 3. The release of the security interest pursuant to the Agreement is solely with respect to U.S. Registration Nos. 3,242,383 and 3,290,781.

Dated this day of July, 2013	
	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
	By: JANPALL
	Name: John P. McDuffie
	Title: Senior Vice President
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)
) :
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG)

John P. McDuffie personally appeared and hereby duly swom acknowledged that he is a Senior Vice President of Bank of America, N.A. and that he has signed his name theretofore and on behalf of Bank of America, N.A.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /2 day of July, 2013.

fy commission expires: イルム 30人

PEGGY ARDREY

Notary Public Mecklenburg Co., North Carolina Ny Commission Expires July 30, 2017

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 07/19/2013